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JAVNO PREDUZECE ELEKTROPRIVREDA SRBIJE, BEOGRAD
Carice Milice 2

Number: ) 855 [8-15
Belgrade, 15 -05- 206

Subject: additional clarifications no. 4 in accordance with Article 63 paragraph 3 of Public
Procurement Law ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" number 124/12 & 14/15) in an
open public procurement procedure for the procurement of consulting services “Improving
financial management and control in EPS group (internal controls and processes, reorganization,
cost center/profit center, budgeting and reporting)* - Definition and implementation of EPS CFO
organization model - PP number 85/14/DEFP, for which Invitation to Tender was published on
Public Procurement Portal on 14.04.2015.

Five and more days prior to expiry date foreseen for submission of tenders in subject public
procurement procedure, interested party has submitted to the Employer via e-mail request for
additional information, i.e. clarifications, regarding which the Employer, i.e. Public Procurement
Committee, in accordance with provision of Article 54 paragraph 12 item 1) of the Law shall
provide the following information i.e. clarifications within three days from the day of the receipt of
the request:

Question 1:
I’'m the representative of ... who will apply as a member of the group of tenderers in PP
85/14/DEFP jointly with ...

We fully understand that Form 3 also has to be “filled in, signed and certified by each member of
the Group of Tenderers on its own behalf.”

Comparing new released Form 1 and original Form 3, we see slight discrepancy in identification
of members of a consortium.

There are following options of identification in the Form 1 “(to write: tenderer, holder of the
work/member of the group in joint tender)”.

There are following options of identification in the Form 3 “(to write: tenderer, member of the
group of tenderers, subcontractor)”.

What we are missing in Form 3 comparing with Form 1 is “holder of the work”.

So the question is following. If the Form 3 remains unchanged, which option we should fill in for
the holder of the work (leader of our consortium). Just only “member of the group of tenderers”?

Answer 1:

Bearing in mind that there is contents difference between the remark in the Form 3 of the
Tender Documents in the wording in Serbian and the translation of the same in the Form 3 of
the Tender Documents in the wording in English, the Employer shall make appropriate
modification of the said form in the Tender Documents in the wording English.
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These additional clarifications are submitted by email to the applicant and are published
on Public Procurement Portal and web site of the Employer.

OMMITTEE 85/14/DEFP

Attachment:
- Additional clarifications No. 4 in Serbian/English language
Attn:
- Records Management Office
- Public Procurement Committee
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